
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030152-2022 

Contract

Work Based Learning Provision

North Tyneside Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-030152

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0338c1  

Published 26 October 2022, 11:06am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Tyneside Council

Quadrant East, The Silverlink North

North Tyneside

NE27 0BY

Contact

Miss Antonia Smith

Email

antonia.smith@northtyneside.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1916435660

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030152-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030152-2022
mailto:antonia.smith@northtyneside.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/
http://www.northtyneside.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Work Based Learning Provision

Reference number

DN604068

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

North Tyneside Council’s Schools and the School Support Team have invited proposals for
the delivery of a 14-16 Work Based Learning programme for Key Stage 4 learners.

The Council wish to procure a range of training suppliers, to offer high quality vocational
courses/placements which will form the North Tyneside the Work Based Learning
programme.

Schools and the School Support Team wish for North Tyneside students to have hands on
experience in a trade or vocation they intend to pursue after Year 11. This is with the view of
encouraging Post 16 routes and supporting whether to progress with the chosen field. This is
a flexible framework with a number of opening to allow for suppliers to be added to the
opportunity at intervals.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £400,000



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

North Tyneside Council’s Schools and the School Support Team are inviting proposals for
the delivery of a 14-16 Work Based Learning programme for Key Stage 4 learners.

The Council wish to procure a range of training suppliers, to offer high quality vocational
courses/placements which will form the North Tyneside the Work Based Learning
programme.

Schools and the School Support Team wish for North Tyneside students to have hands on
experience in a trade or vocation they intend to pursue after Year 11. This is with the view of
encouraging Post 16 routes and supporting whether to progress with the chosen field.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in
the procurement documents / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-012835

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

/Notice/012835-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Meadowell Connected

North Shields

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Barnardos Barnardo House

Essex

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £400,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

North Tyneside Council

Newcastle upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-14T05:26:18+0100
	TCPDF




